
 OFFICE OF THE COMMANDER 
 CIVIL AIR PATROL  NORTHEAST REGION 
 UNITED STATES AIR FORCE AUXILIARY 

 425 WEST END AVENUE  NEW YORK, NY 10024-5718 
 HOME (212) 724-0476  FAX (212) 595-9276 

 CELLULAR / PAGER   (917) 754-7288 
 E-MAIL: RGREENHUT@CSI.COM 

 
CONNECTICUT • MAINE • MASSACHUSETTS • NEW  HAMPSHIRE • NEW  JERSEY • NEW  YORK • PENNSYLVANIA • RHODE  ISLAND • VERMONT  

 

 
COLONEL RICHARD A. GREENHUT 

 
 

 
Page 1 of 2 NER Commander '02 Schedule.Doc printed on 11 Aug 2002 at 13:41 Hrs. 

REGION  COMMANDER'S  2002  SCHEDULE 
 

 Tue 08 Jan – Mon 14 Jan Personal Travel – Cleveland, OH 
 Sun 20 Jan Mike Walko Memorial Service – Somerset, NJ 
 Sun 27 Jan  Hawk Mountain Meeting – Fort Indiantown Gap, PA 
 Wed 30 Jan – Sun 03 Feb Personal Travel – Cleveland, OH 
 Fri 08 Feb – Sun 10 Feb Region Commander’s Call – Maxwell AFB, AL 
 Sat 16 Feb NER Staff Meeting – Westover ARB, MA 
 Mon 18 Feb NER Wing Commanders Conference Call – 2000 Hrs EST 
 Thu 21 Feb – Sat 23 Feb Homeland Security Meeting – Washington, DC 
 Thu 28 Feb – Sun 03 Mar Winter Board Meeting / Anniversary Gala – Washington, DC 
 Fri 08 Mar – Sun 10 Mar  NJ Wg Conference / NER Staff Meeting – Somerset, NJ 
 Mon 18 Mar NER Wing Commanders Conference Call – 2000 Hrs EST 
 Thu 21 Mar HLS Briefing To AFAB @ Pentagon – Washington, DC 
 Sat 30 Mar Mike Licata USAF Retirement – East Windsor, NJ 
 Wed 03 Apr – Fri 05 Apr Homeland Security Meeting – Washington, DC 
 Mon 15 Apr NER Wing Commanders Conference Call – 2000 Hrs EST 
 Fri 19 Apr – Sun 21 Apr MA Wg Conference / NER Staff Meeting – Springfield, MA 
 Fri 26 Apr – Sun 28 Apr  CT Wg Conference – Hartford, CT 
 Fri 03 May – Sun 05 May NEC Meeting – Atlanta, GA 
 Sun 19 May NER Cadet Competition Graduation –  Newport, RI 
 Mon 20 May NER Wing CC’s Conference Call/NER Staff Meeting – 2000 Hrs EDT 
 Wed 22 May Speak At NER Chaplain Staff College – Newport, RI 
 Tue 28 May Speak At TEB Composite Squadron Meeting – Teterboro, NJ 
 Fri 31 May – Sun 02 Jun NY Wg SAREVAL – Various Locations 
 Tue 04 Jun BOG Meeting HLS Briefing – Washington, DC 
 Sat 08 Jun NER Staff Meeting – Westover ARB, MA 
 Wed 13 Jun Meet W/Reporter For New Yorker Magazine Re: HLS – New York, NY 
 Wed 13 Jun – Thu 14 Jun Conduct Interviews For NJ Wg/CC Replacement – Various Locations 
 Mon 17 Jun NER Wing Commanders Conference Call – 2000 Hrs EDT 
 Tue 18 Jun – Fri 19 Jun Air University HLS Briefing Taping – Maxwell AFB, AL 
 Sat 22 Jun VT Wg Conference – Burlington, VT 
 Tue 25 Jun NJ Wg Change of Command Ceremony – McGuire AFB, NJ 
 Fri 28 Jun PA Wg Awards Banquet – Fort Indiantown Gap, PA 
 Tue 09 Jul Pilots Meeting @ TEB Composite Squadron – Teterboro, NJ 
 Sun 14 Jul Hawk Mountain SAR School Graduation – Harrisburg, PA 
 Mon 15 Jul NER Wing Commanders Conference Call – 2000 Hrs EDT 
 Fri 19 Jul NER Staff College / Banquet Speaker – McGuire AFB, NJ 
 Sat 20 Jul NER Staff Meeting – McGuire AFB, NJ 
 Tue 23 Jul – Fri 26 Jul EAA Airshow Oshkosh – Featured Speaker Wed 24 Jul – Oshkosh, WI 
 Tue 06 Aug Visit National Flight Encampment – Brookhaven, NY 
` Thu 08 Aug National Flight Encampment Graduation/Banquet – Brookhaven, NY 
 Wed 14 Aug – Sun 18 Aug National Board Meeting / NER Commander’s Call – Philadelphia, PA 
 Fri 23 Aug – Sun 25 Aug NH Wg SAREVAL / ME Wg OTE 
 Sat 24 Aug  NER Staff Meeting – Westover ARB, MA 
 Mon 26 Aug  STEP Committee Conference Call – 2100 Hrs EDT 
 Mon 09 Sep  STEP Committee Conference Call – 2100 Hrs EDT 
 Fri 13 Sep – Sun 15 Sep NER SARCOMP / Region Conference 2002 – Westover ARB, MA 
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 Mon 16 Sep NER Wing Commanders Conference Call – 2000 Hrs EDT 
 Sat 21 Sep CD Orientation & Training Telecast – Various Locations 
 Fri 20 Sep – Sun 22 Sep  STEP Committee Meeting – Atlanta, GA 
 Fri 04 Oct – Sun 06 Oct  NH Wg Conference / NER Staff Meeting – Manchester, NH 
 Fri 04 Oct – Sun 06 Oct  SER Conference / NAT Commander’s Call – Atlanta, GA 
 Mon 21 Oct NER Wing Commanders Conference Call – 2000 Hrs EST 
 Fri 31 Oct – Sun 02 Nov NEC Meeting – Atlanta, GA 
 Sat 09 Nov NER Staff Meeting – Westover ARB, MA 
 Mon 18 Nov NER Wing Commanders Conference Call – 2000 Hrs EST 
 Sat 14 Dec  NER Staff Meeting / Christmas Party – Westover ARB, MA 
 Mon 16 Dec NER Wing Commanders Conference Call – 2000 Hrs EST 


